

BID TABULATION
KENOSHA AND 33RD STREET TRAFFIC SIGNAL
PROJECT NO. 175135 BID NO. 17.139
BID OPENING AT 2:00 P.M. ON FEBRUARY 14, 2017

Item No.	Spec.	Pay Item Description	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Traffic & Lighting Systems		Midstate Traffic Control, Inc.	
				Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Unit Price	Extension
1	802(B) 8342	2" PVC SCH. 40 PLASTIC CONDUIT TRENCHED	LF	55	\$8.00	\$ 440.00	\$16.50	\$907.50	\$550.00
2	802(B) 8346	3" PVC SCH. 40 PLASTIC CONDUIT TRENCHED	LF	40	\$13.00	\$ 520.00	\$20.75	\$830.00	\$600.00
3	802(C) 8553	3" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - BORED	LF	710	\$50.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$21.25	\$15,087.50	\$31,950.00
4	803(A) 8065	PULL BOX (SIZE I)	EA	3	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$655.00	\$1,965.00	\$1,200.00
5	803(A) 8066	PULL BOX (SIZE II)	EA	1	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$450.00
6	804(A) 2915	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	9	\$700.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$805.00	\$7,325.50	\$9,100.00
7	804(B) 2916	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	1,334	\$2.00	\$ 2,668.00	\$1.75	\$2,334.50	\$2,668.00
8	806(A) 8730	POLE & 35' TS MST. ARM (G.STL.)	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,766.00
9	806(A) 8732	POLE & 40' TS MST. ARM (G.STL.)	EA	1	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$6,655.00	\$6,655.00	\$9,700.00
10	806(A) 8312	32" MH POLE 40' TS & 10' LMA (G.STL.)	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$8,045.00	\$8,045.00	\$9,950.00
11	806(B) 8894	10' MTG. HT. TS PED. POLE (G.STL.)	EA	2	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,600.00
12	809(A) 8090	ROADWAY LUMINAIRE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,200.00
13	810(A) 3118	SERVICE POLE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$250.00
14	811 8040	1/C NO. 6 ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR	LF	200	\$2.00	\$ 400.00	\$2.25	\$450.00	\$400.00
15	811 8044	1/C NO. 10 ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR	LF	320	\$2.00	\$ 640.00	\$1.80	\$576.00	\$320.00
16	825 8550	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$34,335.00	\$34,335.00	\$33,515.00
17	828 8132	(PL) DETECTION SYSTEM (VIDEO)	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$27,820.00	\$27,820.00	\$26,845.00
18	830 8000	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$2,605.00	\$5,210.00	\$2,500.00
19	831 8231	1WAY 3SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-6	EA	6	\$800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$725.00	\$4,350.00	\$3,600.00
20	831 8280	1WAY 4SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-13	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$885.00	\$885.00	\$750.00
21	831 8295	1WAY 2SEC. ADJ. PED. SIG. HD. S-20	EA	2	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$535.00	\$1,070.00	\$800.00
22	833 3030	BACKPLATE	EA	7	\$150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$165.00	\$1,155.00	\$875.00
23	834(A) 8207	5/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE	LF	990	\$2.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$2.40	\$2,376.00	\$3.00
24	834(A) 8208	7/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE	LF	70	\$3.00	\$ 210.00	\$2.90	\$203.00	\$245.00
25	834(A) 8213	21/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE	LF	270	\$5.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$5.60	\$1,512.00	\$4.50
26	834(B) 8220	2/C SHIELDED LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE	LF	305	\$2.00	\$ 610.00	\$1.25	\$381.25	\$1.00
27	840(B) 8593	E.P.S. OPTICAL DETECTOR	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$845.00	\$2,535.00	\$2,850.00
28	840(C) 8594	E.P.S. OPTICAL DETECTOR CABLE	LF	335	\$2.00	\$ 670.00	\$2.25	\$753.75	\$1.00
29	840(D) 8595	E.P.S. 2 CHANNEL PHASE SELECTOR	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,525.00	\$5,050.00	\$3,100.00
30	850(C) 8118	MAST ARM MOUNTED SIGNS (ALUMINUM)	SF	47.5	\$40.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$48.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,375.00
31	855(A) 8812	TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC)(4" WIDE)	LF	2100	\$1.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$1.75	\$3,675.00	\$1.15
32	855(A) 8814	TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC)(8" WIDE)	LF	195	\$2.00	\$ 390.00	\$3.45	\$672.75	\$4.30
33	855(A) 8825	TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC)(24" WIDE)	LF	85	\$0.00	\$ -	\$11.50	\$977.50	\$10.00
34	855(B) 8818	TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC)(ARROWS)	EA	5	\$150.00	\$ 750.00	\$138.00	\$690.00	\$800.00
35	857(F) 8006	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (TRAFFIC STRIPE)	LF	600	\$0.25	\$ 150.00	\$1.15	\$690.00	\$420.00
36	857(F) 8007	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (ARROWS)	EA	5	\$50.00	\$ 250.00	\$58.00	\$290.00	\$500.00
37	880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$750.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	\$	176,948.00	\$	161,612.25	\$
									173,157.50

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 2:00pm on February 14, 2017. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

Thomas D. Hendrix, P.E.
 Thomas D. Hendrix, P.E.
 Planning Division Manager